Motorola - MC68HC908QY4MDT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

177
Chapter 17 Ordering Information and Mechanical Specifications — Added
ordering information for DFN package.
185
January,
2003
0.2 4.2 Features — Corrected third bulleted item. 49
MC68HC908QY/QT Family Data Sheet, Rev. 6
4 Freescale Semiconductor
General Description
1.5  Pin Functions
Table 1-2 provides a description of the pin functions.
Table 1-2. Pin Functions
Pin
Name
Description Input/Output
VDD Power supply Power
VSS Power supply ground Power
PTA0
PTA0 — General purpose I/O port Input/Output
AD0 — A/D channel 0 input Input
TCH0 — Timer Channel 0 I/O Input/Output
KBI0 — Keyboard interrupt input 0 Input
PTA1
PTA1 — General purpose I/O port Input/Output
AD1 — A/D channel 1 input Input
TCH1 — Timer Channel 1 I/O Input/Output
KBI1 — Keyboard interrupt input 1 Input
PTA2
PTA2 — General purpose input-only port Input
IRQ — External interrupt with programmable pullup and Schmitt trigger input Input
KBI2 — Keyboard interrupt input 2 Input
TCLK — Timer clock input Input
PTA3
PTA3 — General purpose I/O port Input/Output
RST — Reset input, active low with internal pullup and Schmitt trigger Input
KBI3 — Keyboard interrupt input 3 Input
PTA4
PTA4 — General purpose I/O port Input/Output
OSC2 —XTAL oscillator output (XTAL option only)
RC or internal oscillator output (OSC2EN = 1 in PTAPUE register)
Output
Output
AD2 — A/D channel 2 input Input
KBI4 — Keyboard interrupt input 4 Input
PTA5
PTA5 — General purpose I/O port Input/Output
OSC1 — XTAL, RC, or external oscillator input Input
AD3 — A/D channel 3 input Input
KBI5 — Keyboard interrupt input 5 Input
PTB[0:7](1)
1. The PTB pins are not available on the 8-pin packages (see note in 12.1 Introduction).
8 general-purpose I/O ports Input/Output
MC68HC908QY/QT Family Data Sheet, Rev. 6
22 Freescale Semiconductor
Input/Output (I/O) Section
2.4  Input/Output (I/O) Section
Addresses $0000–$003F, shown in Figure 2-2, contain most of the control, status, and data registers.
Additional I/O registers have these addresses:
• $FE00 — Break status register, BSR
• $FE01 — Reset status register, SRSR
• $FE02 — Break auxiliary register, BRKAR
• $FE03 — Break flag control register, BFCR
• $FE04 — Interrupt status register 1, INT1
• $FE05 — Interrupt status register 2, INT2
• $FE06 — Interrupt status register 3, INT3
• $FE07 — Reserved
• $FE08 — FLASH control register, FLCR
• $FE09 — Break address register high, BRKH
• $FE0A — Break address register low, BRKL
• $FE0B — Break status and control register, BRKSCR
• $FE0C — LVI status register, LVISR
• $FE0D — Reserved